
PUBLIC WORKS AND UTILITIES COMMITTEE

09-0376R

RESOLUTION AWARDING A CONTRACT TO JMF CONSTRUCTION,
INC., FOR THE 2009 CDBG PHASE 6 DOWNTOWN AREA ACCESSI-
BILITY PROJECT - CURB RAMPS AND SIDEWALK REPLACEMENT IN
THE AMOUNT OF $126,266.30.

CITY PROPOSAL:

RESOLVED, that the proper city officials are hereby authorized to enter

into a contract with JMF Construction, Inc., for the 2009 CDBG Phase 6 Downtown

area accessibility project - curb ramps and sidewalk replacement for the apparent

low bid of $126,266.30, payable out of CDBG Fund 0262, Department/Agency 020,

Object 5434, City Project No. 0774TR.

Approved: Approved for presentation to council:

Department Director Chief Administrative Officer
Purchasing Agent _______

Approved as to form: Approved:

Attorney Auditor

ENG    KS:jh    5/28/2009

STATEMENT OF PURPOSE:  This resolution will award the 2009 CDBG Downtown area
accessibility project - curb ramps and sidewalk replacement to JMF Construction,
Inc., for its low bid of $126,266.30.  The engineer’s estimate was $180,045.  JMF
Construction, Inc., was the lowest bidder of the six companies that responded;
payable out of CDBG Fund 0262, Department/Agency 020, Object 5434, City Project
No. 0774TR, Requisition No. 09-11DS.

Tabulation of bids received May 28, 2009

JMF Construction, Inc. $126,266.30
Hovland, Inc. $131,504.75
Duluth Superior Erection $133,334.95
KTM Paving, Inc. $199,663.74
Northland Constructors of Duluth, LLC $224,895.35
Hammerlund Construction, Inc. $255,559.65


